

## WOMENSCOUNCIL.WI.GOV

· Wisconsin ·

## June 2023 Meeting of the Wisconsin Women's Council

Meeting Details	Agenda
Date: Friday, June 23, 2023 Time: 1:00-3:00 pm  Location: In-person at the <u>UW-Stevens Point Schmeeckle</u> Reserve Visitor's Center Meeting Room 2419 North Point Drive Stevens Point, WI	<ol> <li>Call to Order and Opening Remarks - Denise Gaumer Hutchison, Chair</li> <li>Introductions – Council Members</li> <li>Executive Director's Report – Jenifer Cole         <ul> <li>Hmong Women's Story Cloth Exhibit</li> <li>Status of Women Research and Report</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
Meeting Contact: Jenifer Cole, Executive Director Wisconsin Women's Council 608-266-2219 womenscouncil@wisconsin.gov  American with Disabilities Act Statement:	<ul> <li>4) Panel Introductions &amp; Lightning Round – Nerissa Nelson</li> <li>Dr. Lyna Matesi and Sarah Ross - Center for Women's Equity, Development, and Leadership at UW-Stevens Point</li> <li>State Representative Katrina Shankland – AD 71, Stevens Point</li> <li>Mayor Katie Rosenberg - City of Wausau</li> <li>Jane Jennings – Executive Director, The Women's Community (Wausau)</li> <li>Monica Lo – Southeast Asian Advocate for Hmong Program (Wausau)</li> </ul>
Reasonable accommodations will be provided for individuals with disabilities upon request. If	5) Q&A/Dialogue - Panelists and Council members
you need accommodation because of a disability, if you need an interpreter or translator, or if you need this material in another language or alternat format, you may request assistance by contacting, Jenifer Cole at (608) 266-2219. Wisconsin Relay Service 7-1-1.	6) Closing Remarks and Adjournment – Denise Gaumer Hutchison, Chair

This agenda is available online at <a href="https://womenscouncil.wi.gov/">https://publicmeetings.wi.gov</a>. Questions? Contact the Women's Council at 608-266-2219 or by email to <a href="womenscouncil@wisconsin.gov">womenscouncil@wisconsin.gov</a>.